


Pricing Document 

Contents 

Atlassian Server  

Atlassian Cloud  

Atlassian Data Center  

Atlassian Cloud Hosting (ClearHost)  

Training 

Support 

Sonatype, Mavenlink, Checkmarx & qTest 



 
 

Atlassian Server 
 

Jira Software 
 

Annual Tier Commercial Academic 

1-10 Users (Starter) $10 $10 

11-25 Users $2,500 $1,250 

26-50 Users $4,500 $2,250 

51-100 Users $8,300 $4,150 

101-250 Users $16,500 $8,250 

251-500 Users $24,800 $12,400 

501-2,000 Users $30,400 $15,200 

2,001-10,000 Users $38,000 $19,000 

10,000+ Users $45,500 $22,750 

 

Jira Core 
 
 Commercial Academic 

1-10 Users (Starter) $10 $10 

11-25 Users $1,600 $800 

26-50 Users $3,000 $1,500 

51-100 Users $5,500 $2,750 

101-250 Users $11,000 $5,500 

251-500 Users $16,500 $8,250 

501-2000 Users $20,200 $10,100 

2001-10,000 Users $25,300 $12,650 

10,001+ Users $30,400 $15,200 

 



 

Jira Service Desk 
 
 Commercial Academic 

1-3 Agents (Starter) $10 $10 

4-5 Agents $2,100 $1,050 

6-10 Agents $4,100 $2,050 

11-15 Agents $6,300 $3,150 

16-25 Agents $9,000 $4,500 

26-50 Agents $16,500 $8,250 

51-100 Agents $27,500 $13,750 

101-250 Agents $44,000 $22,000 

250+ Agents $56,900 $28,450 

 

Jira Portfolio 
 
 Commercial Academic 

Portfolio for Jira Server 1-10 Users $10 $10 

Portfolio for Jira Server 11-25 Users $1,240 $620 

Portfolio for Jira Server 26-50 Users $2,280 $1,140 

Portfolio for Jira Server 51-100 Users $4,130 $2,065 

Portfolio for Jira Server 101-250 Users $8,250 $4,125 

Portfolio for Jira Server 251-500 Users $12,380 $6,190 

Portfolio for Jira Server 501-2,000 Users $16,450 $8,225 

Portfolio for Jira Server 2,001-10,000 
Users $21,510 $10,755 

Portfolio for Jira Server 10,001+ Users $26,570 $13,285 

 



 

 

Confluence 
 
 Commercial Academic 

1-10 Users (Starter) $10 $10 

11-25 Users $1,900 $950 

26-50 Users $3,500 $1,750 

51-100 Users $6,400 $3,200 

101-250 Users $12,400 $6,200 

251-500 Users $19,300 $9,650 

501-2000 Users $22,800 $11,400 

2001-10,000 Users $29,100 $14,550 

10,001+ Users $35,400 $17,700 

 

Team Calendars for Confluence 
 
 Commercial Academic 

Team Calendars for 
Confluence Server 10 Users $10 $10 

Team Calendars for 
Confluence Server 25 Users $690 $345 

Team Calendars for 
Confluence Server 50 Users $1,250 $625 

Team Calendars for 
Confluence Server 100 Users $1,750 $875 

Team Calendars for 
Confluence Server 250 Users $3,130 $1,565 

Team Calendars for 
Confluence Server 500 Users $3,130 $1,565 

Calendars for 
Confluence Server 2,000 Users $5,750 $2,875 



 
Team Calendars for 

Confluence Server 10,000 Users $7,360 $3,680 

Team Calendars for 
Confluence Server 10,001+ Users $8,860 $4,430 

 
 

Questions for Confluence 
 
 Commercial Academic 

Questions for 
Confluence Server 10 Users $10 $10 

Questions for 
Confluence Server 25 Users $1,000 $500 

Questions for 
Confluence Server 50 Users $1,750 $875 

Questions for 
Confluence Server 100 Users $3,130 $1,565 

Questions for 
Confluence Server 250 Users $6,250 $3,125 

Questions for 
Confluence Server 500 Users $9,630 $4,815 

Questions for 
Confluence Server 2,000 Users $11,390 $5,695 

Questions for 
Confluence Server 10,000 Users $14,610 $7,305 

Questions for 
Confluence Server 10,001+ Users $17,710 $8,855 

 

Fisheye 
 
 Commercial Academic 

Starter (5 users w/ 10 committers, 5 repo) US $10 US $10 

1-10 Users US $550 US $275 

11-25 Users US $825 US $412.50 



 
26-50 Users US $1,515 US $757.50 

51-100 Users US $2,750 US $1,375 

101-250 Users US $5,500 US $2,750 

251-500 Users US $6,600 US $3,300 

501-2000 Users US $8,800 US $4,400 

2001+ Users US $11,000 US $5,500 

 

Crucible 
 
 Commercial Academic 

1-5 Users** US $10 US $10 

1-10 Users US $550 US $275 

11-25 Users US $825 US $412.50 

26-50 Users US $1,515 US $757.50 

51-100 Users US $2,750 US $1,375 

101-250 Users US $5,500 US $2,750 

251-500 Users US $6,600 US $3,300 

501-2000 Users US $8,800 US $4,400 

2001+ Users US $11,000 US $5,500 

 

Bamboo 
 
 Commercial Academic 

Starter 
Unlimited Local Agents, No Remote 

Agents, 10 build jobs $10 $10 

1 Remote Agent 
Unlimited Local Agents $1,100 $550 

2-5 Remote Agents 
Unlimited Local Agents $3,030 $1,515 

6-10 Remote Agents 
Unlimited Local Agents $5,500 $2,750 



 
11-25 Remote Agents 
Unlimited Local Agents $11,000 $5,500 

26-100 Remote Agents 
Unlimited Local Agents $22,000 $11,000 

101-250 Remote Agents 
Unlimited Local Agents $55,000 $27,500 

251-500 Remote Agents 
Unlimited Local Agents $82,500 $41,250 

501-1000 Remote Agents 
Unlimited Local Agents $126,500 $63,250 

 

Crowd 
 
 Commercial Academic 

1-50 Users $10 $10 

51-100 Users $1,650 $825 

101-500 Users $3,030 $1,515 

501+ Users $10,120 $5,060 

 
 

Jira Align 
 

Essentials From £50* 

Professional From £71* 

Enterprise From £93* 

 
*Per month per scaled agile user 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Atlassian Cloud  
 

 Jira Software 
Jira 
Core Portfolio Confluence 

Team 
Calendars 

Questions for 
Confluence 

1 - 10 Users $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 

11 - 15 Users $1,050 $750 $525 $750 $375 $375 

16 - 25 Users $1,750 $1,250 $875 $1,250 $625 $625 

26 - 50 Users $3,500 $2,500 $1,750 $2,500 $1,250 $1,250 

51 - 100 Users $7,000 $5,000 $3,500 $5,000 $2,500 $2,500 

101 - 200 Users $12,000 $8,500 $6,000 $8,500 $4,250 $4,250 

201 - 300 Users $15,050 $10,800 $7,525 $10,800 $5,400 $5,400 

301 - 400 Users $16,150 $11,900 $8,075 $11,900 $5,950 $5,950 

401 - 500 Users $17,250 $13,000 $8,625 $13,000 $6,500 $6,500 

501 - 600 Users $18,350 $14,100 $9,175 $14,100 $7,050 $7,050 

601 - 800 Users $20,550 $16,300 $10,275 $16,300 $8,150 $8,150 

801 - 1,000 
Users $22,750 $18,500 $11,375 $18,500 $9,250 $9,250 

1,001 - 1,200 
Users $24,950 $20,700 $12,475 $20,700 $10,350 $10,350 

1,201 - 1,400 
Users $27,150 $22,900 $13,575 $22,900 $11,450 $11,450 

1,401 - 1,600 
Users $29,350 $25,100 $14,675 $25,100 $12,550 $12,550 

1,601 - 1,800 
Users $31,550 $27,300 $15,775 $27,300 $13,650 $13,650 

1,801 - 2,000 $33,750 $29,500 $16,875 $29,500 $14,750 $14,750 



 
Users 

2,001 - 2,250 
Users $36,500 $32,250 $18,250 $32,250 $16,125 $16,125 

2,251 - 2,500 
Users $39,250 $35,000 $19,625 $35,000 $17,500 $17,500 

2,501 - 2,750 
Users $42,000 $37,750 $21,000 $37,750 $18,875 $18,875 

2,751 - 3,000 
Users $44,750 $40,500 $22,375 $40,500 $20,250 $20,250 

3,001 - 3,250 
Users $47,500 $43,250 $23,750 $43,250 $21,625 $21,625 

3,251 - 3,500 
Users $50,250 $46,000 $25,125 $46,000 $23,000 $23,000 

3,501 - 3,750 
Users $53,000 $48,750 $26,500 $48,750 $24,375 $24,375 

3,751 - 4,000 
Users $55,750 $51,500 $27,875 $51,500 $25,750 $25,750 

4,001 - 4,250 
Users $58,500 $54,250 $29,250 $54,250 $27,125 $27,125 

4,251 - 4,500 
Users $61,250 $57,000 $30,625 $57,000 $28,500 $28,500 

4,501 - 4,750 
Users $64,000 $59,750 $32,000 $59,750 $29,875 $29,875 

4,751 - 5,000 
Users $66,750 $62,500 $33,375 $62,500 $31,250 $31,250 

 

Atlassian Access 
 

Annual User Tier Price 

1 - 10 Users $300/year 

11 - 15 Users $450/year 

16 - 25 Users $750/year 

26 - 50 Users $1,500/year 

51 - 100 Users $3,000/year 



 
101 - 200 Users $6,000/year 

201 - 300 Users $8,500/year 

301 - 400 Users $10,500/year 

401 - 500 Users $12,500/year 

501 - 600 Users $14,500/year 

601 - 800 Users $18,500/year 

801 - 1,000 Users $22,500/year 

1,001 - 1,200 Users $24,500/year 

1,201 - 1,400 Users $26,500/year 

1,401 - 1,600 Users $28,500/year 

1,601 - 1,800 Users $30,500/year 

1,801 - 2,000 Users $32,500/year 

2,000 + Users $32,500 + $2,000 for each additional 200 Users 

 

Jira Service Desk  
 

Agents Annual Price 

1 - 3 $100 

4 - 5 $1,000 

6 - 10 $2,000 

11 - 15 $3,000 

16 - 25 $4,500 

26 - 50 $8,250 

51 - 100 $15,750 

101 - 200 $23,750 

201 - 300 $28,250 

301 - 400 $29,250 

401 - 500 $30,250 

501 - 600 $31,250 

601 - 800 $33,250 

801 - 1,000 $35,250 



 
1,001 - 1,200 $37,250 

1,201 - 1,400 $39,250 

1,401 - 1,600 $41,250 

1,601 - 1,800 $43,250 

1,801 - 2,000 $45,250 

2,001 - 2,250 $47,750 

2,251 - 2,500 $50,250 

2,501 - 2,750 $52,750 

2,751 - 3,000 $55,250 

3,001 - 3,250 $57,750 

3,251 - 3,500 $60,250 

3,501 - 3,750 $62,750 

3,751 - 4,000 $65,250 

4,001 - 4,250 $67,750 

4,251 - 4,500 $70,250 

4,501 - 4,750 $72,750 

4,751 - 5,000 $75,250 

 

Trello 
 
Free $0 

Business Class $9.99 

Enterprise From $5.99 pupm 

 

Opsgenie 
 
Free $0 

Essentials $9 pupm 

Standard $19 pupm 

Enterprise $29 pupm 

 



 

 

 

Statuspage 
 
Public Page  

Hobby $29 per month 

Startup $99 per month 

Business $399 per month 

Enterprise $1,499 per month 

 
 
Private Page  

Starter $79 per month 

Growth $249 per month 

Corporate $599 per month 

Enterprise $1,499 per month 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Atlassian Data Center 

Jira Software Data Center 
 

Users Commercial Annual Price Academic Annual Price 

Up to 500 users $12,000 $6,000 

501 to 1,000 users $24,000 $12,000 

Up to 10,000 users $24,000 for every 1,000 users 
$12,000 for every 1,000 

users 

Next 40,000 users $24,000 for every 5,000 users 
$12,000 for every 5,000 

users 

More than 50,000 users $450,000 $225,000 

 

Confluence Data Center 
 

Users Commercial Annual Price Academic Annual Price 

Up to 500 users $12,000 $6,000 

501 to 1,000 users $24,000 $12,000 

Up to 5,000 users $24,000 for every 1,000 users 
$12,000 for every 1,000 

users 

Next 35,000 users $10,000 for every 5,000 users $5,000 for every 5,000 users 

More than 40,000 users $200,000 $100,000 

 

Bitbucket (formerly Stash) Data Center 
 

Users Commercial Annual Price Academic Annual Price 

11 - 25 users $1,800 $900 

26 - 50 users $3,300 $1,650 

51 - 100 users 6,000 $3,000 



 
101 - 250 users $12,000 $6,000 

251 - 500 users $16,000 $8,000 

501 - 1,000 users $24,000 $12,000 

Each additional 1,000 users $24,000 $12,000 

 

Jira Service Desk Data Center 
 

Agents Commercial Annual Price Academic Annual Price 

Up to 50 agents $12,000 $6,000 

100 agents $20,000 $10,000 

250 agents $36,000 $18,000 

500 agents $60,000 $30,000 

750 agents $84,000 $42,000 

1,000 agents $108,000 $54,000 

Each Additional 1,000 agents $24,000 $12,000 

More than 15,000 agents $450,000 $225,000 

 

Jira Service Desk Data Center 
 

Agents Commercial Annual Price Academic Annual Price 

Up to 50 agents $12,000 $6,000 

100 agents $20,000 $10,000 

250 agents $36,000 $18,000 

500 agents $60,000 $30,000 

750 agents $84,000 $42,000 

1,000 agents $108,000 $54,000 

Each Additional 1,000 agents $24,000 $12,000 

More than 15,000 agents $450,000 $225,000 

 



 

Crowd Data Center 
 

Users Commercial Annual Price Academic Annual Price 

0-500 users $4,500 $2,250 

501-1,000 users $6,500 $3,250 

1,001-2,000 users $8,500 $4,250 

2,001-3,000 users $10,500 $5,250 

3,001-4,000 users $12,500 $6,250 

4,001-5,000 users $14,500 $7,250 

5,001-10,000 users $18,000 $9,000 

10,001-15,000 users $21,500 $10,750 

15,001-20,000 users $25,000 $12,500 

More than 20,000 users $29,000 $14,500 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Atlassian Cloud Hosting (ClearHost) 

Hosting Packages 

Bronze 
 

SUITABLE FOR 

Small setups 
20 JIRA projects or 

1,000 Confluence pages 

VIRTUAL HARDWARE 
(CPU/RAM/STORAGE) 

2/4GB/100GB 

SUPPORT HOURS INCLUDED 
(PER YEAR) 

5 for primary instance 
+1 hour for each additional instance 

Main Instance £4,225.31 

Additional Instance £2,014.92 

Main Instance (Renewals) £3,686.85 

Additional Instance (Renewals) £1,745.69 

 

Silver 
 

SUITABLE FOR 

Medium installations 
50 JIRA projects or 

20,000 Confluence pages 

VIRTUAL HARDWARE 
(CPU/RAM/STORAGE) 

4/8GB/200GB 

SUPPORT HOURS INCLUDED 
(PER YEAR) 

10 for primary instance 
+1 hour for each additional instance 

Main Instance £7,514.35 

Additional Instance £4,457.81 

Main Instance (Renewals) £6,975.88 

Additional Instance (Renewals) £4,188.58 

 



 
 

Gold 
 

SUITABLE FOR 

Large global instances 
150 JIRA projects or 

100,000 Confluence pages 

VIRTUAL HARDWARE 
(CPU/RAM/STORAGE) 

8/16GB/400GB 

SUPPORT HOURS INCLUDED 
(PER YEAR) 

15 for primary instance 
+2 hour for each additional instance 

Main Instance £13,043.15 

Additional Instance £8,240.15 

Main Instance (Renewals) £12,504.69 

Additional Instance (Renewals) £7,970.92 

 

Platinum 
 

SUITABLE FOR 

Enterprise solutions 
350 JIRA projects or 

500,000 Confluence pages 

VIRTUAL HARDWARE 
(CPU/RAM/STORAGE) 

16/32GB/800GB 

SUPPORT HOURS INCLUDED 
(PER YEAR) 

20 for primary instance 
+3 hour for each additional instance 

Main Instance £23,415.62 

Additional Instance £15,136.54 

Main Instance (Renewals) £22,877.15 

Additional Instance (Renewals) £14,867.31 

 
Guidance: 

● Pricing is for 12 months 
● New deployment pricing includes set up fees 
● Each core application (Jira, Confluence, Bitbucket etc) requires its own 

instance 



 

Training Courses 

Atlassian Courses 
 
Jira Software  

Agile with Jira Essentials £2,000 

Agile with Jira Essentials (Cloud) £2,000 

Jira Software Administration £2,000 

Jira Project Administration £2,000 

 
Jira Core  

Jira Core Essentials £2,000 

Jira Core Administration £2,000 

Atlassian JIRA Service Desk Basics £2,000 

 
Jira Service Desk  

Jira Service Desk Essentials £2,000 

Jira Service Desk Administration £2,000 

 
Portfolio for Jira  

Atlassian JIRA Portfolio £2,000 

 
Confluence  

Atlassian Confluence Essentials £2,000 

Atlassian Confluence Advanced £2,000 

 
Bitbucket  

Git with Atlassian Bitbucket £2,000 

 
 
 
 



 

Git Courses 
 

Git Essentials £2,000 

Git Advanced £2,000 

Gerrit Essentials Training Course (Git) £2,000 

 

Agile Courses 
 

Scrum For The Whole Team Training Course (Agile £2,500* 

Agile for Business Training Course £2,500* 

Agile and Scrum for Product Owners Training Course £2,500* 

SAFe® 4.0 for Teams: SAFe® Practitioner Certification (SP) £2,500* 

Leading SAFe® 4.0: SAFe® Agilist (SA) Certification £2,500* 

Agile Software Management Training Course £2,500* 

Clearvision Fundamentals of DevOps (ICP-FDO Certification) £2,500* 

Accelerating Agile Development for Scrum Teams £2,500* 

Agile Adoption for Managers £2,500 

 
 
*Price from £2,500. Exact price depends on number of attendees and certification 
assessment costs. Please contact to discuss further. 
 

● Training courses based on a class size of 12 people 
● Atlassian & Git training courses include training lab 
● Electronic supporting course materials provided 
● Delivered onsite or remote 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

Support 

Clearvision Support 
 

Atlassian Tools Support £3,500.00 

Atlassian Administration £6,500.00 

Atlassian Tools Upgrade £3,900.00 

Atlassian Tools Upgrade (ClearHost) £3,000.00 

Atlassian Support 24/7 P1 £6,000.00 

 

Atlassian Support 
 

Premier Support $35,000.00 

Priority Support $5,000.00 

Technical Account Manager $70,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

Checkmarx 
 

SDLC Subscription From £91,500 Per Site 

Codebashing £350 per user 

 
SDLC subscription for 25 developers. Includes Opensource Analysis Subscription, 
App Sec Coach & private cloud hosting. 
 

Mavenlink 
 

Price From $10 (per user per month) 

 

Sonatype Nexus 
 

Nexus Lifecycle $65 (per user per month) 

Nexus Repository Pro $10 (per user per month) 

Nexus Firewall $30 (per user per month) 
 

qTest 
 

Named User $1,068 (per user per month) 

Concurrent USer $2,670 (per user per month) 
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